

# iZafe Group signs an agreement with a new partner in Portugal with a value of at least SEK 12.2 million

iZafe Group AB ("iZafe Group") hereby announces that the company has signed a cooperation agreement with MDM Pulse for the right to sell and market the pharmaceutical robot Dosell in Portugal. MDM Pulse's minimum commitment over a five-year period amounts to SEK 12.2 million to subsequently generate a recurring license income of at least SEK 4.2 million annually.

"We are very happy to have started this collaboration with MDM Pulse and thereby reach a new market in Europe for our pioneering pharmaceutical robot, Dosell. This collaboration represents a great opportunity for iZafe Group to continue driving innovation in the healthcare sector, also internationally. We look forward to working together with MDM Pulse to meet the needs of patients and healthcare providers in the Portuguese market and strengthen our position as a leading innovator in the industry." says Anders Segerström, CEO of iZafe Group

MDM Pulse - Healthcare Solutions is a Portuguese company founded in 2006 that distributes medical technology products. The company has more than 20 years of experience in the IVD and pharmaceutical sectors. MDM Pulse has received several awards from business partners for its innovative and entrepreneurial approach, and has also been recognized by some of the most prestigious public institutions.

"By increasing patient safety and improving treatment adherence, Dosell provides an innovative solution that meets the challenges of Portugal's growing elderly population and the resulting increase in pharmaceutical drug consumption. Launching in Q3 this year, we will focus on the B2C market, and then expand to B2B market. Our partnership with iZafe represents an important milestone in closing the healthcare gap and promoting healthcare in Portugal." says Paula Matos, founder and CEO of MDM Pulse

# **About Dosell**

The medicinal robot Dosell is a Swedish-made digital aid for safer medication at home and for people living in nursing homes. Dosell is integrated into welfare platforms and is sold as one of several integrated digital aids via partners.

In a Swedish report, it is estimated that 3,000 Swedes die annually from drug-related injuries and that 6–16 percent of hospital admissions are drug-related. The costs for drug-related injuries that can be avoided are estimated at SEK 5.6–24.6 billion per year.

Dosell notifies the patient when it's time to take the medicine, and if the medicine is not taken despite the reminders, Dosell alerts healthcare professionals or relatives who can quickly prevent an injury and improve compliance, thus minimizing drug-related injuries.

Read more at www.dosell.se



### **Contacts**

Anders Segerström, Chief Executive Officer E-mail: anders.segerstrom@izafegroup.com

Phone number: +46 70-875 14 12

iZafe Group AB (publ.) David Bagares gata 3 111 38 Stockholm

E-mail: ir@izafegroup.com www.izafe.se/investor-relations/ eucaps.com/izafe-group

# About iZafe Group AB (publ.)

iZafe Group is a Life Science company that conducts research, development and marketing of digital medical solutions and services for safer medication management at home.

The company leads the development of digital drug dispensing through the drug robot Dosell as well as the SaaS solution and the connected dose bag Pilloxa. The company's solutions reduce the risk of incorrect medication in the home, increase compliance, relieve public health care, increase the quality of life for patients and create a safer environment for relatives.

The customers consist of private individuals, pharmaceutical companies and public and private healthcare providers in Sweden, the Nordics and globally. iZafe Group primarily sells through well-established partners who already have long and deep customer relationships with the prioritized customer groups. The head office is in Stockholm.

iZafe Group AB has been listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market since 2018. Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser. Further information is available at <a href="www.izafe.se/investor-relations/">www.izafe.se/investor-relations/</a>.

This information is information that iZafe Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-04-03 08:30 CEST.

## **Attachments**

iZafe Group signs an agreement with a new partner in Portugal with a value of at least SEK 12.2 million